Proposal: 1625 Potential FR Actions to Support Interbank Settlement of Faster Payments

Description:

Comment ID: 133113

From: FNB Community Bank, John Croak

Proposal: 1625 Potential FR Actions to Support Interbank Settlement of Faster Payments

Subject: OP-1625 -Potential Federal Reserve Actions to Support Interbank Settlement of

Faster Payments

Comments:

Date:Dec 13, 2018

Proposal:Potential Federal Reserve Actions to Support Interbank Settlement of Faster Payments [OP-1625]

Document ID:OP-1625

Revision:1

First name:John

Middle initial:R

Last name:Croak

Affiliation (if any):FNB Community Bank

Affiliation Type: ()

Address line 1:2911 S Air Depot

Address line 2: City:Midwest City State:Oklahoma

Zip:73140

Country: UNITED STATES

Postal (if outside the U.S.):

Your comment: I strongly support the Federal Reserve in their efforts to improve faster payments and settlements for our customers. Having the Federal Reserve at the center of this process helps insure the safety and fair treatment to all.